## **CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION**

Eighth Revision Sheet No. 590
Canceling
Seventh Revision Sheet No. 590

(C)

(1)

(1)

(C)

(1)

(T)

**WN U-3** 

# GAS COST RATE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE 590

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

This adjustment applies throughout the territory served by the Company to all firm and interruptible gas sales service rendered by the Company under the tariff of which this schedule is a part. Rates in this schedule will be applied to all bills for service on and after the effective date hereof and shall be in addition to all rates and charges specified in this tariff.

#### **PURPOSE**

To reflect the demand, commodity cost of gas, and amortizations applicable to each sales rate schedule on a unit-of-sales basis, from the most recent Purchase Gas Adjustment pursuant to Rule 19.

## **WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF GAS (WACOG) RATES**

The rates shown below are the Gas Costs as listed in the Rates section of each Rate Schedule. Table 1 and Table 2 charges are listed separately on customers' bills as the Average Cost of Gas and the Temporary Gas Cost Amortization, respectively.

Table 1 (Average Cost of Gas effective 11/1/2024):

Rate Schedule Commodity Cos (per therm)		Demand Cost (per therm)	Total Rate (per therm)
503	503 \$0.49334 \$0.17033 \$0.66367		\$0.66367
504	\$0.49334	\$0.16776	\$0.66110
505	\$0.49334	\$0.15505	\$0.64839
511	\$0.49334	\$0.15505	\$0.64839
570	\$0.49334	\$0.14238	\$0.63572

Table 2 (Temporar	y Gas Cost Amortization	effective 11/	11/	2024):

Rate Schedule	Total Rate (per therm)
503, 504, 505, 511, 570	\$0.41697*

<sup>\*</sup>Per Advice No. W23-09-01, a portion of the temporary gas costs are amortized over 24 months.

#### **ADJUSTMENTS**

The rates named herein are subject to adjustments as set forth in Schedule 500 and other supplemental schedules, when applicable.

CNG/W24-09-01 Issued September 13, 2024 Effective for Service on and after November 1, 2024

Issued by CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION

By: Clai AB latter Lori A. Blattner